

Town of Southern Shores

5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southern Shores, NC 27949 Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876 www.southernshores-nc.gov

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY OF THE TOWN TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF SAID PROPERTY

#2023.01.01

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Southern Shores, North Carolina, has determined that the Town owns certain personal property that is no longer needed or usable by the Town; and

WHEREAS, the property is described below:

Surplus Property Information

Make	Model	Year	Department	V.I.N. / Description	Surplus
Dodge	Charger	2013	Police	2C3CDXAT9DH742633	Gov-Deals

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Southern Shores Town Council that the Town Manager or his designee are hereby authorized to dispose of the aforementioned property by any means allowable to include offering for sale at public auction, donation to a nonprofit organization, internet on-line offering, private negotiation and sale, upset bid process, or destruction.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that property described in this resolution is surplus as of January 3, 2023.

	ATTEST:	
Elizabeth Morey, Mayor	Shaila Kana Danuty Clark	
Elizabeth Morey, Mayor	Sheila Kane, Deputy Clerk	